L13000137714

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700251476567

09/09/13--01035--007 **160.00

SIVIS ICANOS CONTRACTOR INTERPRETATION OF THE PARTY OF TH

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER

SEP 30 2013

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
SOUTHEAST FLORIDA, LLC.		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabil	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liab	oility Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
4521 PGA BLVD., #424	4521 PGA BLVD., #424	
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418	PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered)	Office, & Registered Agent's Stered Agent You must designed an individu	Signature:
business entity with an active Florida registration.)	or or regime. To a most designate an marride	
771 141 . F1	• 4 • 4	ان بحر
		-21 No
The name and the Florida street address of the re	registered agent are:	26
LYNNE LULFS	egistered agent are:	الم الم
	egistered agent are:	6 AM
LYNNE LULFS	egistered agent are:	الم الم
LYNNE LULFS	egistered agent are:	6 M 9:
LYNNE LULFS Name 2033 STAYSAIL LANE	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	6 AM 9:
LYNNE LULFS Name 2033 STAYSAIL LANE		6 AM 9:
LYNNE LULFS Name 2033 STAYSAIL LANE Florida street add Jupiter, FL 33477	dress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	6 M 9:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
LYNNE LULFS	4521 PGA BLVD.	
Managing Hember	#424	,
	PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418	
CHRISTOPHER S. LULFS	4521 PGA BLVD.	
	#424	77: 1
Managing Member	PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418	= 3
JUDY KANOUI	4521 PGA BLVD.	3,
Janaging Member	#424	5
lanaging Flember	PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418	*)
·		Tak
		95
(Use attachment if necessary)		
LE V: Effective date, if other than th	e date of filing:	(OPTIO)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Lynne Lulfs
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Sept. 26th, 2013

I just called, and yours Co-Worker informed me that due to new name rules, our request and name of LLC 15 acceptable, and will be processed promptly once these docs are received. He was going to walk over to your desk and speak with you about this matter. Thank You. Lynne Lulfs 954-591-5353